20
11

20
12

BIS Output Price Index for New Construction

RPI Index

1Source: Department for Business, Innovation and Skills (BIS) website, data extracted 27 September 2013
2Source: Age UK Later Life in the United Kingdom Report, August 2013

30

Investment adviser and property management fee structure
Further reductions

Lower investment adviser and property management fees

Fees on healthcare property assets only rather than gross assets (excluding cash)

Reduced investment adviser fee of 0.33% above £1 billion gross assets

Property management fees reduced from 3% to 1.5% above £25 million

Incremental fees reduced further as portfolio grows

1As at 31 March 2015, based on committed investment of £535.5 million in 141 properties with a £33.9 million rent roll

Property management fee1Investment adviser fee1

31

Key financials
Adjusted NAV plus debt1

1Adjusted to exclude goodwill, the impact of deferred tax not expected to crystallise, financial derivatives, and the post year-end impact of resetting debt interest costs

32

MedicX Fund
Adjusted NAV plus debt sensitivities1

1As at 31 March 2015

NAV penceper
share Cost of20 year debt (bps)

Ne
t in

itia
l y

iel
d

% --20 - +20 +50 +100

6.25 43.4 45.3 47.1 49.6 53.7

6.00 48.9 50.8 52.6 55.2 59.2

5.75 54.9 56.8 58.6 61.2 65.3

5.57 59.6 61.5 63.3 65.9 69.9

5.50 61.5 63.4 65.2 67.8 71.8

5.25 68.7 70.5 72.3 74.9 79.0

5.00 76.6 78.5 80.3 82.8 86.9

NAV pence per
share ERV

Ne
t in

itia
l y

iel
d

% -1% - +1% +2% +3%

6.25 43.8 45.1 46.4 47.8 49.1

6.00 49.3 50.6 52.0 53.4 54.8

5.75 55.2 56.7 58.1 59.6 61.0

5.57 60.0 61.5 63.0 64.5 66.0

5.50 61.8 63.3 64.8 66.3 67.8

5.25 68.9 70.5 72.1 73.7 75.2

5.00 76.8 78.4 80.1 81.7 83.4

33

Key financials
DCF NAV sensitivities1

NAV penceper
share Completed

Un
de

r c
on

st
ru

ct
io

n

% 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0

6.0 105 100 95 90 86

7.0 104 99 94 90 86

8.0 103 98 93 89 85

9.0 103 98 93 89 84

10.0 102 97 92 88 84

NAV penceper
share Rental

Ca
pi

ta
l

% 0.5 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5

-1.0 67 72 78 84 91

0.0 74 80 85 92 98

1.0 82 88 93 100 107

2.0 92 97 103 109 116

3.0 102 108 113 120 127

Rental and capital value increases per annumDiscount rate

1As at 31 March 2015

34

MedicX Fund performance
Sector comparison1

Share price total returnDividend yield

1As at 19 May 2015 –Canaccord Genuity / DataStream

35

MedicX Fund
Board of Directors

David Staples, Chairman

Guernsey based quoted Fund Director (FCA, CTA)

John Hearle, Director

Chairman and Head of Healthcare Division of Aitchison Raffety (FRICS)

Shelagh Mason, Director

Guernsey based Commercial Property Lawyer and quoted Fund Director

Steve Le Page, Director

Guernsey based quoted Fund Director (FCA, CTA)

36